

No. 83-712

---

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

OCTOBER TERM, 1983

STATE OF NEW JERSEY,

*Petitioner,*

v.

T.L.O., a Juvenile,

*Respondent.*

On Writ Of Certiorari To The  
Supreme Court Of New Jersey

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR  
PETITIONER UPON REARGUMENT**

IRWIN I. KIMMELMAN  
Attorney General of New Jersey  
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex  
Trenton, New Jersey 08625  
(609) 984-4804

*Attorney for Petitioner*

Allan J. Nodes

*Attorney of Record*

*Of Counsel and on the Brief*

ALLAN J. NODES  
VICTORIA CURTIS BRAMSON  
LINDA L. YODER  
GILBERT G. MILLER  
Deputy Attorneys General  
Division of Criminal Justice

---

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS .....	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	5
LEGAL ARGUMENT .....	5
The Search Of The Juvenile's Purse Did Not Violate The Fourth Amendment To The United States Con- stitution. ....	5
A. The Fourth Amendment's Proscription Against Unreasonable Searches And Seizures Is Inap- plicable To The Facts And Circumstances Of This Case. ....	9
B. The Search Conducted In The Present Case Was Reasonable. ....	14
1. T.L.O. had no legitimate expectation of privacy in the contents of her purse. ...	16
2. Society's substantial interest in school safety and discipline justifies searches based on reasonable suspicion. ....	24
CONCLUSION .....	28

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES:	Page
<i>Almeida-Sanchez v. United States</i> , 413 U.S. 266 (1973) .....	11, 16
<i>Bell v. State</i> , 519 P.2d 804 (Alaska 1974) .....	12
<i>Bell v. Wolfish</i> , 441 U.S. 520 (1979) .....	14
<i>Bellotti v. Baird</i> , 443 U.S. 622 (1979) .....	18
<i>Boyd v. United States</i> , 116 U.S. 616 (1886) .....	10, 12
<i>Brown v. Board of Education</i> , 347 U.S. 483 (1954) ...	17
<i>Burdeau v. McDowell</i> , 256 U.S. 465 (1921) .....	12
<i>Camara v. Municipal Court</i> , 387 U.S. 523 (1967) .....	11, 14, 24
<i>Carroll v. United States</i> , 267 U.S. 132 (1925) .....	24
<i>Commonwealth v. Dingfelt</i> , 227 Pa. Super. 380, 323 A.2d 145 (Super. Ct. 1974) .....	13
<i>D.R.C. v. State</i> , 646 P.2d 252 (Alaska Ct. App. 1982) .....	13
<i>Delaware v. Prouse</i> , 440 U.S. 648 (1979) .....	25
<i>Donovan v. Dewey</i> , 452 U.S. 594 (1981) .....	21
<i>Eddings v. Oklahoma</i> , 455 U.S. 104 (1982) .....	18
<i>Goss v. Lopez</i> , 419 U.S. 565 (1975) .....	16, 17, 19
<i>Horton v. Goose Creek Independent School Dist.</i> , 690 F.2d 470 (5th Cir. 1982), cert. denied ____ U.S. ____, 103 S.Ct. 3536 (1983) .....	10
<i>Hudson v. Palmer</i> , ____ U.S. ____, 52 U.S.L.W. 5052 (U.S. July 3, 1984) .....	15, 16, 17
<i>In re C.</i> , 26 Cal. App.3d 320, 102 Cal. Rptr. 682 (Ct. App. 1972) .....	13
<i>In re Donaldson</i> , 269 Cal. App.2d 509, 75 Cal. Rptr. 220 (Ct. App. 1969) .....	13
<i>In re G.</i> , 11 Cal. App.3d 1193, 90 Cal. Rptr. 361 (Ct. App. 1970) .....	13
<i>In re L.L.</i> , 90 Wis.2d 585, 280 N.W.2d 343 (1979) ....	21
<i>Ingraham v. Wright</i> , 430 U.S. 651 (1972) 10, 17, 19, 24, 25	
<i>J.M.A. v. State</i> , 542 P.2d 170 (Alaska 1975) .....	12
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967) .....	17, 20

## Table of Citations Continued

	Page
<i>Mapp v. Ohio</i> 367, U.S. 343 (1961) .....	12
<i>Marshall v. Barlow's, Inc.</i> , 436 U.S. 307 (1978) ....	11, 25
<i>Mercer v. State</i> , 450 S.W.2d 715 (Tex. Civ. App. 1970)	13
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436, <i>reh'g denied</i> 385 U.S. 890 (1966) .....	3
<i>Oliver v. United States</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 104 S.Ct. 1735 (1984) .....	21
<i>Palacios v. Foltz</i> , 441 F.2d 1196 (10th Cir. 1971) .....	13
<i>People v. Stewart</i> , 63 Misc.2d 601, 313 N.Y.S.2d 253 (Crim. Ct. 1970) .....	13
<i>Rakas v. Illinois</i> , 439 U.S. 128 (1978) .....	21
<i>Ranniger v. State</i> , 460 S.W.2d 181 (Tex. Civ. App. 1970)	13
<i>San Antonio Independent School District v. Rodriguez</i> , 411 U.S. 1 (1973) .....	17
<i>Schall v. Martin</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 81 <i>L.Ed.</i> 2d 207, 52 U.S.L.W. 4681 (U.S. June 4, 1984) .....	18, 20
<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973) .....	26
<i>See v. City of Seattle</i> , 387 U.S. 541 (1967) .....	11
<i>Smith v. Maryland</i> , 442 U.S. 735 (1979) .....	16
<i>State in the Interest of T.L.O.</i> , 178 N.J. Super. 329, 428 A.2d 1327 (J.D.R.C. 1980), <i>aff'd o.b. in part and</i> <i>rev'd o.g. in part</i> , 185 N.J. Super. 279, 448 A.2d 493 (Super. Ct. App. Div. 1982) .....	3
<i>State in the Interest of T.L.O.</i> , 185 N.J. Super. 279, 448 A.2d 493 (App. Div. 1982) .....	3, 4
<i>State in the Interest of T.L.O.</i> , 94 N.J. 331, 463 A.2d 934 (1983) .....	4, 7, 9
<i>State v. Baccino</i> , 282 A.2d 869 (Del. Super. Ct. 1971) .	10
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 68 N.J. 349, 346 A.2d 66 (1975) ....	26
<i>State v. Keadle</i> , 51 N.C. App. 660, 277 S.E.2d 456 (Ct. App. 1981) .....	13
<i>State v. Pearson</i> , 15 Or. App. 1, 514 P.2d 884 (Ct. App. 1973) .....	12

## Table of Citations Continued

	Page
<i>Stoner v. California</i> , 376 U.S. 483 (1964) .....	22
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968) .....	15, 16, 23
<i>Tinker v. Des Moines Independent Community School District</i> , 393 U.S. 503 (1969) .....	9, 17
<i>United States v. Biswell</i> , 406 U.S. 311 (1972) .....	20, 21
<i>United States v. Chadwick</i> , 433 U.S. 1 (1977) .....	21, 23
<i>United States v. Jeffers</i> , 342 U.S. 48 (1951) .....	22
<i>United States v. Martinez-Fuerte</i> , 428 U.S. 543 (1976) .....	25
<i>United States v. Matlock</i> , 415 U.S. 164 (1974) .....	22
<i>United States v. Mendenhall</i> , 446 U.S. 544 (1980) .....	26
<i>United States v. Robinson</i> , 414 U.S. 218 (1973) .....	16
<i>United States v. Ross</i> , 456 U.S. 798 (1982) ..	16, 20, 24, 25
<i>United States v. Santana</i> , 427 U.S. 38 (1976) .....	16
<i>Wood v. Strickland</i> , 420 U.S. 308 (1975) .....	27
STATUTES CITED:	
N.J. Stat. Ann. 18A:37-1 (West 1968) .....	21
N.J. Stat. Ann. 18A:38-25 (West 1968) .....	8, 20
N.J. Stat. Ann. 24:21-19(a)(1) (West 1940 & Supp. 1983)	3
N.J. Stat. Ann. 24:21-20(a)(4) (West 1940 & Supp. 1983)	3
OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:	
Elam, The Gallup Education Surveys: Impressions of a Poll Watcher, Phi Beta Kappan Magazine, Sept. 1983 .....	19
Frels, Searches and Seizures in the Public School 11 Hous. L. Rev. 876 (1974) .....	18
1 W. Blackstone, Commentaries 453 (1870) .....	18
3 W. LaFave, Search & Seizure, Sec. 10.11 at 458 (1978)	8
